THE DATASHEET OF
S301RS208R2R7W
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 S6001_S301 • 3/7/2014
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Weldable screw terminals
•	 Highest power performance available

Screw Terminal Supercapacitors
S301 Series, Screw Termination, 2.7 V, 65ºC
Part Number System
S301 RV 308 T 2R7 W
Series Size Code (D x L) Capacitance Code (µF) Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Termination Code
Supercapacitor,
Screw Termination
RE = 60.5 x 57.5
RP = 60.5 x 80.5
RS = 60.5 x 108.5
RV = 60.5 x 144
First two digits represent significant figures.
Third digit specifies number of zeros.
R = -0% 2R7 = 2.7 2 threaded inserts per end,
20 mm lead spacing, M6
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 S6001_S301 • 3/7/2014
Screw Terminal Supercapacitors – S301 Series, Screw Termination, 2.7 V, 65ºC
Dimensions – Millimeters
LLNeg
D
L2
S
LLPos
Negative Mark
M6 X 1.0    7.5L
2° Draft2° Draft
S1
Safety Vent
Part Number
D L L2 S S1 LLNeg LLPos
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
S301RE657R2R7W 60.7 +/-0.3 57.5 +/-0.5 49.8 +/-0.5 20 +/-0.2 32.1 +/-0.1 4.6 +/-0.2 3.2 +/-0.1
S301RP128R2R7W 60.7 +/-0.3 80 +/-0.5 72.3 +/-0.5 20 +/-0.2 32.1 +/-0.1 4.6 +/-0.2 3.2 +/-0.1
S301RS208R2R7W 60.7 +/-0.3 108.5 +/-0.5 100.8 +/-0.5 20 +/-0.2 32.1 +/-0.1 4.6 +/-0.2 3.2 +/-0.1
S301RV308R2R7W 60.7 +/-0.3 144 +/-0.5 136.3 +/-0.5 20 +/-0.2 32.1 +/-0.1 4.6 +/-0.2 3.2 +/-0.1
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Rated Voltage 2.7 VDC
Surge Voltage 2.85 VDC
Capacitance Range 650 – 3,000 F
Capacitance Tolerance -0%
Temperature Range -40°C to +65°C
Storage Temperature Range -40°C to +70°C
Life, DC
10 years, rated voltage, 25°C
Δ C < 20% decrease, ESR < 100% increase
Life, Endurance
1,000 hours, rated voltage, 65°C
Δ C < 20% decrease, ESR < 100% increase
Life, Shelf
1,000 hours, no voltage, 70°C
Δ C < 20% decrease, ESR < 100% increase
Life, Cycle
> 1,000,000 cycles, rated to half rated voltage, 25°C
Δ C < 20% decrease, ESR < 100% increase
Standards Compliance RoHS, UL810a, BS EN 60068-2-14, Chinese RoHS, CE SAE
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 S6001_S301 • 3/7/2014
Screw Terminal Supercapacitors – S301 Series, Screw Termination, 2.7 V, 65ºC
Approvals
Series / Partnumber Test Type Test Standard Date completed
(or estimated)
S301RP128R2R7W
S301RV308R2R7W
Vibration
IEC 60068-2-6
May 2013
SAE J2380
ISO 16750-3
Mechanical shock IEC 60068-2-27
Underwriters Laboratory UL-810A 2 by Part number